
Vehicle Date Crossbar
Front 

Right Pad/
Clamp

Front 
Left Pad/

Clamp

Measurement Strip  
Length Per Side

Measurement 
Distance 

( X )

Foot Plate 
Arrow 

Direction

Rear 
Right Pad/

Clamp

Rear 
Left

Pad/Clamp

Measurement Strip 
Length Per Side

Measurement 
Distance 

( X )

Foot Plate 
Arrow 

Direction

Ford Edge SUV 2007- 1375mm

M415
SUB0264

M414
SUB0264

172mm 117mm 1107mm / 
43,37/64 ” OUT

M416
SUB0264

M416
SUB0264

158mm 103mm 1079mm / 
42,31/64” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Lincoln MKX SUV 2007- 1375mm

M415
SUB0264

M414
SUB0264

172mm 117mm 1107mm / 
43,37/64” OUT

M416
SUB0264

M416
SUB0264

158mm 103mm 1079mm / 
42,31/64” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Mitsubishi 
Outlander SUV

2007-
2012 1375mm

M415
SUB0264

M414
SUB0264

160mm 105mm 1083mm / 
42,41/64” OUT

M416
SUB0264

M416
SUB0264

141mm 86mm 1045mm / 
41,9/64” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
PAD, CLAMP & CROSSBAR DETAILS

EURO HD VA 

CROSSBAR ID

rhinorack.com/
load-rating-calculator

rhinorack.com/roof

rhinorack.com/roof

LOAD RATING CALCULATOR

FIT MY VEHICLE

PIONEER 

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

YEAR

BODY TYPE

SELECT YOUR VEHICLE

MANUFACTURER

MODEL

YEAR

BODY TYPE

SELECT YOUR VEHICLE

 

 

  

BAR NO. A B C D E F G

DIMENSION (CM) -54.5 0 52

SPACERS REQ’D

CONNECTOR BACKBONE BACKBONE

RE
AR

FR
ON

T

+-
BA C

UNDERBAR SPACING

REGION AUS NZ USA CA SA UK EU ZA

AVAILABILITY        

RUNNING 
DATES 02/11 - 02/11 -  -  -  - 2011 - 2011 - 2011 - 

VEHICLE PIONEER CONNECTOR HEIGHT ADDED (mm/in)

VOLKSWAGEN Amarok Dual Cab 2H Pickup/Ute Factory Mounts 4 dr 52100 RVAB1

VEHICLE 
NOTES Requires Kit SP308 - Do not operate sunroof

96 Kg 
212 lbs

24 Kg 
53 lbs

120 Kg
265 lbs

*VEHICLE
 MANUFACTURER’S 
 ROOF LOAD LIMIT

OR Max
kg

UP TO UP TO 

VISIT THE ONLINE 
LOAD LIMIT 

CALCULATOR FOR 
CURRENT LOAD DATA

TOTAL STATIC LOAD LIMIT: UP TO 300 Kg / 661 lbs*

DYNAMIC LOAD LIMIT (ON AND OFF-ROAD):  
*USE THE VEHICLE MANUFACTURER’S MAXIMUM ROOF ALLOWANCE IF IT IS LOWER THAN THE FIGURE LISTED

PIONEER VEHICLE FITTING INFORMATION
rhinorack.com

EXAMPLE ONLY

Please visit the Rhino-Rack website 
to ensure you have the latest 

information for your specific vehicle. 

FIT MY VEHICLE
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Vehicle Date Crossbar
Front 

Right Pad/
Clamp

Front 
Left Pad/

Clamp

Measurement Strip  
Length Per Side

Measurement 
Distance 

( X )

Foot Plate 
Arrow 

Direction

Rear 
Right Pad/

Clamp

Rear 
Left

Pad/Clamp

Measurement Strip 
Length Per Side

Measurement 
Distance 

( X )

Foot Plate 
Arrow 

Direction

Ford Maverick 2022- 1375mm

M415
SUB0264

M414
SUB0264

205mm 150mm
1173mm/ 

46 3/16”
OUT

M416
SUB0264

M416
SUB0264

209mm 154mm 1181mm/ 
46 1/2” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
PAD, CLAMP & CROSSBAR DETAILS

EURO HD VA 

CROSSBAR ID
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Carrying Capacity: The roof rack is rated to 75kg. Please refer to manufacturers handbook for your vehicles maximum roof load capacity. Always use the lower of the two figures.

A

B

           CENTRE of Door Jamb to CENTRE of Front 

          Leg Foot Plate Arrow.

          CENTRE of Front leg foot plate arrow to 

         CENTRE of Rear leg foot plate arrow.

FORWARD

REAR

ININ

IN

OUTOUT

OUT

LEFT

RIGHTM416

M416
M415

M415

REAR

FRONT
Direction of Pad and Foot Plate Arrow

B

VEHICLE Date

Ford Edge SUV 2007 - 170mm / 6,11/16” 700mm / 27,9/16”

Lincoln MKX SUV 2007 - 170mm / 6,11/16” 700mm / 27,9/16”

Mitsubishi Outlander SUV 2007 - 2012 170mm / 6,11/16” 700mm / 27,9/16”

Ford Maverick 2022 - 200mm / 7 7/8” 700mm / 27,9/16”

A B

A

*System Load Rating: Please refer to manufacturer’s handbook for your vehicle’s maximum roof load capacity. Always use the lower of the two figures.
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